Control #

2018/19 RECOMMENDED APPROVED CAPITAL EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Department

Equipment >$100,000

4002
4003
8017
3613
16VG090
3397

1007
3403

Medical Imaging
Pharmacy

Orthopedic Clinic
Biomedical Engineering
Pediatric Cardiac Clinic
Electrophysiology

Medical Device Reprocessing
Operating Room

Equipment < $100,000

4224
4368
4366
3221
4202
3213
4201
4199
4196
4195
3869
4194
4191

2337
4186
3867
18RJ026
4369
18RJ023
4064

4067

1108
4311

4310

Learning & Performance
Support

Simulation Centre
Simulation Centre
Plant Operation
Biomedical Engineering
Plant Operation

Fleet Services

Fleet Services

Food & Housekeeping
Printing Services
Maintenance Crew
Equipment Depot
Biomed Engineering

Facilities Capital Construction
General Support Services
General Support Services
Biomed Engineering
Equipment Depot

Renal Unit

Renal Unit

Renal Unit

Operating Room
Operating Room

Central Process/Sterilizing

Site

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Saanich Peninsula Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Oak Bay Lodge

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Queen Alexandra Centre
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital

Gorge Road Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Saanich Peninsula Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital and
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Victoria General Hospital

ISLAND HEALTH

Equipment Name

CT Scanner

Windows Control Cabinet

Mini C-Arm

Upgrade of infrastructure of Philips Medical patient monitor system
Cardiac Ultrasound System

Floor Mounted Fluoroscopic C-Arm Systems

Prevacuum steam sterilizer
Large C-arm

Total Equipment > $100,000

Video Conferencing equipment package for EMP 417

IACS Monitoring with C500 - Draeger anaesthesia machine
VitalsBridge to connect simulation to clinical equipment
John Deere Utility Vehichle

Oscilloscope to analyse electrical waveforms

Pickup Truck

Delivery Truck with Power Tailgate

Delivery Truck with Power Tailgate

Electric Transport Vehicle

Wide Format Printer with Laminator

Scissor Lift Power House

VIDIR Bed Stackers - 5 bed capacity

Infusion Pump Tester

Transport Van to transport staff and equipment

Dual Compartment Electric Steamer

Hot Cook Line open burners and grill top

Defibrillator Tester to test the functionality of defibrillators
Talk back radio systems

Transonic HDO3 detectors of the blood flow ultrasonic
Transonic HDO3 detectors of the blood flow ultrasonic

Electric Dialysis Chairs the Fresenius Thompson T688 Series Chair

Retractor System to type the surgeons or assistant hands

IMA Set instruments used in open heart surgery

Endoscope Drying and Storage Cabinets with HEPA filter circulated
air

Qty

PR RRRERe

[N

RRRPRPRPRRRRPREPRLRNRRE

PR UONR R R

[N

Budget

3,191,692
148,594
111,086

1,300,000
150,000

1,798,125

243,539
210,308

24,266
27,499
34,109
26,922

8,628
37,748
52,512
52,512
19,413
26,833
20,761
97,065
12,942

33,434
21,031

9,782
20,364
44,505
22,455
22,455

8,204

66,537
30,606

207,072
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Control #
4309
4308

2505
4307
3111

1092

4304
18RJ022
18RJ021
18RJ020
13RV158B
4303

4303

4303

4302
3805
3801
3372

2407
8446
4296
4294
4291
4291
18RJ024
4139

4141
4142
4143

3775
3783
4263

4262
4260
4258
4257

2018/19 RECOMMENDED APPROVED CAPITAL EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Department
Operating Room - Plastics
Operating Room
Operating Room - Vascular

Operating Room - Dental
Operating Room - Thoracic

Site

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital and
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Operating Room - Gynecology Victoria General Hospital

Operating Room - Urology
Post Anaesthetic Care Unit
Operating Room

Central Process/Sterilizing
Central Process/Sterilizing
Priory Residential Care
Glengarry Residential Care
Mount Tolmie Residential
Care

Mount Tolmie Residential
Care

Aberdeen Residential Care
Priory Residential Care
Residential Care

Residential Extended Care
Therapy Services
Aberdeen Residential Care
Residential Care
Residential Care

Complex Care

Laboratory - Histology
Laboratory - Microbiology
Laboratory - Molecular
Diagnostics

Laboratory

Laboratory - Microbiology
VGH Cardiac EDS, RJH
Cardiac Short Stay
Perfusion

Cardiac Rehab

Echocardiography
Cardiac Rehab
Electrophysiology Lab
Heart Cath Lab

Victoria General Hospital and
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Priory Hospital

Glengarry Hospital

Mount Tolmie Hospital

Mount Tolmie Hospital
Aberdeen Hospital
Priory Hospital

Gorge Road Hospital
Saanich Peninsula General
Hospital

Gorge Road Hospital
Aberdeen Hospital
Gorge Road Hospital
Gorge Road Hospital
Oak Bay Lodge

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Victoria General Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria General Hospital and
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Victoria General Hospital and
Saanich Peninsula Hospital
Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

Royal Jubilee Hospital

ISLAND HEALTH

Equipment Name

Mini C-Arm used in a variety of plastic and orthopedic cases
Piezo Electric System allows for cutting through bone without
damage

Vascular Ultrasound and Probes to identify land marks prior to
surgery

Star Dental Ultrasonic Handpiece with tips

Video Mediastinascope helps to clarify unclear mediastinal masses

Ultrasound Console and Probes

Leg Stirrups

IntelliVue MX800 patient monitor
Drills and Saws

Trolley and cart

Cabinets

Bladder Scanner

Bladder Scanner

Bladder Scanner

Wheelchair Scale
Linen/Blanket Warmers
Alenti Bath Chair

Ice Machine

Warming cupboards

Mechanized Exercise Machine With Frame (Bungy Walker) - S|
Doppler Ultrasound Machine

Alenti Bath Chair

ARJO Maxi Floor Lift

ARJO Maxi Floor Lift

Automated Slide Coverslipper

BD Phoenix AP instrument for antimicrobial susceptibility testing

Real time PCR Thermocycler for MRSA, influenza, RCV testing
Lab Grade Dishwasher
Dedicated Server

Bladder Scanner
Cell Saver self contained autologous transfusion system
Upright Exercise Bike

Echo Stretcher & Scanning Tool

Treadmill for assessing Cardiac health
Precision Mapping System

Medrad Avanta Injector fro cardiac procedures

Qty
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197,738
123,410

64,710
6,446
78,591

51,768

66,056
60,615
31,690
19,000

6,721
18,040
18,040

18,040

3,122
32,333
15,829

7,170

10,772

6,271
64,818
31,658
69,065
34,532
88,000
53,817

59,318
20,182
52,500

36,080
56,049
5,518

12,830

8,510
32,355
35,223
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ISLAND HEALTH
2018/19 RECOMMENDED APPROVED CAPITAL EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Control # Department Site Equipment Name Qty Budget New / Replace
4256 Cardiac Surgery 3NW Royal Jubilee Hospital VersaCare Bed 8 74,883 R
18VG017 Medical Imaging Victoria General Hospital Endovaginal Probe 1 6,370 R
4105 Medical Imaging Royal Jubilee Hospital Storage Bins to Store MI Images 2 53,084 N
4106 Medical Imaging Royal Jubilee Hospital Modality servers for CT 1 85,946 R
4107 Medical Imaging Royal Jubilee Hospital Videoconferencing equipment 1 59,591 N
4108 Medical Imaging Victoria General Hospital Monitors for reviewing and interpreting mammogram images. 2 53,688 R
DR Unit Upgrade. Conversion from CR to DR for better xray image
4109 Medical Imaging Royal Jubilee Hospital quality. 2 194,130 R
DR Unit Upgrade. Conversion from CR to DR for better xray image
4110 Medical Imaging Victoria General Hospital quality. 2 194,130 R
Lady Minto Hospital Minto
4111 Medical Imaging Gulf Islands Hospital Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes. 1 95,987 R
4111 Medical Imaging Royal Jubilee Hospital Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes. 3 287,960 R
4111 Medical Imaging Victoria General Hospital Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes. 1 95,987 R
18RJ025 Critical Care D&T Royal Jubilee Hospital Sara Steady 3000 1 8,844 R
Saanich Peninsula General
18SP001 Pharmacy Hospital Medication Refrigerator 1 17,597 R
4357 Pharmacy Royal Jubilee Hospital McKesson ConnectRX Software upgrade 1 11,341 N
18RJ015 Electrophysiology Program Royal Jubilee Hospital HCL3 furniture/storage 1 32,355 R
Saanich Peninsula General
18SP010 Non-Invasive Cardiac Lab Hospital Holter System 1 33,838 R
18RJ009 Cardiac EDS Royal Jubilee Hospital Holter System 1 39,300 R
Saanich Peninsula General
18SP013 MDRD Hospital Automated Dispensing Cabinet 1 88,000 N
Saanich Peninsula General
4086 MDRD Hospital Amsco 5052 Washer and Accessories 1 82,333 N
Lady Minto Hospital Minto
4087 Emergency Gulf Islands Hospital MP50 Intellevue Monitors 5 81,704 R
18RJ007  Clinic 6 Royal Jubilee Hospital CM-52878-00 Ellex Eye Cubed V2 10MHz B Probe — R 1 17,259 N
4162 Endoscopy Victoria General Hospital Radial Endoscopic Ultrasound 1 86,951 R
4153 Clinic 6 Royal Jubilee Hospital TDoc Instrument Tracking Software & Hardware 1 50,000 N
3671 Respiratory Royal Jubilee Hospital Pulmonary Function Machine 1 99,999 R
18VG011 Cardiac EDS Victoria General Hospital Holter System 1 48,493 R
3674 Endoscopy Royal Jubilee Hospital NCareMX System 3 89,548 R
4156 Endoscopy Victoria General Hospital Manometry Equipment System 1 62,014 R
3719 Gorge Rd - Rehab Gorge Road Hospital Neuro Gym Sit to Stand Trainer 1 5,624 N
18RJ018 Emergency Services Royal Jubilee Hospital Patient Monitor System 1 29,486 N
4163 Emergency Department Royal Jubilee Hospital GlideScope AVL Laryngoscope 1 7,442 N
3686 Emergency Services Royal Jubilee Hospital Patient Monitor System 2 58,971 N
3687 Medicine - 7 North Royal Jubilee Hospital Cardiac Monitor 5 35,449 N
3693 Critical Care Royal Jubilee Hospital SonoSite Edge Portable Ultrasound 1 68,053 N
3690 Medicine - 7 north Royal Jubilee Hospital CapnoStream Bedside Monitor System 8 78,045 N
4165 Medicine- 6 South Royal Jubilee Hospital Lift Electric Walker 1 8,379 N
3685 Medicine - Equipment Depot Royal Jubilee Hospital VAC Ulta Therapy Unit 3 77,328 N

18VG019 IM Clinic Victoria General Hospital Venue 50 R5 CA Ultrasound Machine
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Control #

17RV085
18vG004
18vG014
18vG027
18vG012

4227
3762
4228
4229
18-0008
18PA016
18PA023

4241
4240
18VHO003
18-0005

2018/19 RECOMMENDED APPROVED CAPITAL EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

Department

ACS Speech Therapy
Breast Health
Emergency
Neurosciences
Pediatric Intensive Care

Surgical Day Care Paediatrics
Mother / Babe Unit
Pediatric Intensive Care
Perinatal Ambulatory Clinic
Public Health

Pandora ACT Team
Pandora ACT Team
Central Access & Rapid
Engagement Service
Schizophrenia Care

Public Health

Public Health

Site

Royal Jubilee Hospital and
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital

Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria General Hospital
Victoria Health Unit

941 Pandora

941 Pandora

Mental Health Services Unit
Royal Jubilee Hospital
Victoria Health Unit

Victoria Health Unit

ISLAND HEALTH

Equipment Name

TIMS 2000 System computer and accessories

OB/Gyne Stretcher

Ice Machine

ICP Portable Monitors

Servo-U Ventilator with NAVA Module

Pediatric OR Transport Stretchers
Drager Transcutaneous Bilirubin Meters
Infant Warmer with Scale

Portable Ultrasound

EHU Fridge

Medication Fridges

Table Exam Power

Primary Care Exam Table and Base
Mattresses for 2NE and 2NW
Fridge

Medical Grade Vaccine Fridge
Total Equipment < $100,000

Total Equipment Approved for CRHD

Qty
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20,000
9,045
8,000

80,000

81,931

110,404
39,948
63,633
53,925

9,160
20,500
8,620

8,660
28,709
10,464
20,000
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