Control #	Department	Site	Equipment Name	Qty	Budget	New / Replace	
Equipment >\$100,000							
4002 4003 8017 3613 16VG090 3397	Medical Imaging Pharmacy Orthopedic Clinic Biomedical Engineering Pediatric Cardiac Clinic Electrophysiology	Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital Victoria General Hospital Victoria General Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital	CT Scanner Windows Control Cabinet Mini C-Arm Upgrade of infrastructure of Philips Medical patient monitor system Cardiac Ultrasound System Floor Mounted Fluoroscopic C-Arm Systems	1 1 1 1 1	3,191,692 148,594 111,086 1,300,000 150,000 1,798,125	R N R R	
1007 3403	Medical Device Reprocessing Operating Room	Victoria General Hospital Victoria General Hospital	Prevacuum steam sterilizer Large C-arm	1 1	243,539 210,308		
			Total Equipment > \$100,000		7,153,344	-	
Equipmer	nt < \$100,000						
4224 4368 4366 3221 4202 3213 4201 4199 4196 4195 3869	Learning & Performance Support Simulation Centre Simulation Centre Plant Operation Biomedical Engineering Plant Operation Fleet Services Fleet Services Food & Housekeeping Printing Services Maintenance Crew	Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Saanich Peninsula Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Oak Bay Lodge Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Queen Alexandra Centre Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital	Video Conferencing equipment package for EMP 417 IACS Monitoring with C500 - Draeger anaesthesia machine VitalsBridge to connect simulation to clinical equipment John Deere Utility Vehichle Oscilloscope to analyse electrical waveforms Pickup Truck Delivery Truck with Power Tailgate Delivery Truck with Power Tailgate Electric Transport Vehicle Wide Format Printer with Laminator Scissor Lift Power House	1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1	24,266 27,499 34,109 26,922 8,628 37,748 52,512 52,512 52,512 19,413 26,833 20,761	N N R R R R R N N N	
4194 4191	Equipment Depot Biomed Engineering	Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital	VIDIR Bed Stackers - 5 bed capacity Infusion Pump Tester	1 1	97,065 12,942		
2337 4186 3867 18RJ026 4369 18RJ023 4064	Facilities Capital Construction General Support Services General Support Services Biomed Engineering Equipment Depot Renal Unit Renal Unit	Gorge Road Hospital Victoria General Hospital Saanich Peninsula Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital	Transport Van to transport staff and equipment Dual Compartment Electric Steamer Hot Cook Line open burners and grill top Defibrillator Tester to test the functionality of defibrillators Talk back radio systems Transonic HDO3 detectors of the blood flow ultrasonic Transonic HDO3 detectors of the blood flow ultrasonic	1 1 2 5 1	33,434 21,031 9,782 20,364 44,505 22,455 22,455	R R R R R	
4067	Renal Unit	Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital and	Electric Dialysis Chairs the Fresenius Thompson T688 Series Chair	1	8,204	Ν	
1108 4311	Operating Room Operating Room	Royal Jubilee Hospital Royal Jubilee Hospital	Retractor System to type the surgeons or assistant hands IMA Set instruments used in open heart surgery Endoscope Drying and Storage Cabinets with HEPA filter circulated	3 1	66,537 30,606		
4310	Central Process/Sterilizing	Victoria General Hospital	air	3	207,072	R	

Control #	Department	Site	Equipment Name	Qty	Budget	New / Replace
4309	Operating Room - Plastics	Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital and	Mini C-Arm used in a variety of plastic and orthopedic cases Piezo Electric System allows for cutting through bone without	2	197,738	N
4308	Operating Room	Royal Jubilee Hospital	damage Vascular Ultrasound and Probes to identify land marks prior to	2	123,410	Ν
2505	Operating Room - Vascular	Royal Jubilee Hospital	surgery	1	64,710	Ν
4307	Operating Room - Dental	Victoria General Hospital	Star Dental Ultrasonic Handpiece with tips	1	6,446	N
3111	Operating Room - Thoracic	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Video Mediastinascope helps to clarify unclear mediastinal masses	1	78,591	N
1092	Operating Room - Gynecology	Victoria General Hospital Victoria General Hospital and	Ultrasound Console and Probes	1	51,768	Ν
4304	Operating Room - Urology	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Leg Stirrups	4	66,056	R
18RJ022	Post Anaesthetic Care Unit	Royal Jubilee Hospital	IntelliVue MX800 patient monitor	2	60,615	N
18RJ021	Operating Room	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Drills and Saws	1	31,690	N
18RJ020	Central Process/Sterilizing	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Trolley and cart	1	19,000	
13RV158B	Central Process/Sterilizing	Victoria General Hospital	Cabinets	1	6,721	R
4303	Priory Residential Care	Priory Hospital	Bladder Scanner	1	18,040	N
4303	Glengarry Residential Care Mount Tolmie Residential	Glengarry Hospital	Bladder Scanner	1	18,040	Ν
4303	Care Mount Tolmie Residential	Mount Tolmie Hospital	Bladder Scanner	1	18,040	Ν
4302	Care	Mount Tolmie Hospital	Wheelchair Scale	1	3,122	
3805	Aberdeen Residential Care	Aberdeen Hospital	Linen/Blanket Warmers	2	32,333	
3801	Priory Residential Care	Priory Hospital	Alenti Bath Chair	1	15,829	R
3372	Residential Care	Gorge Road Hospital Saanich Peninsula General	Ice Machine	1	7,170	R
2407	Residential Extended Care	Hospital	Warming cupboards	2	10,772	N
8446	Therapy Services	Gorge Road Hospital	Mechanized Exercise Machine With Frame (Bungy Walker) - SI	1	6,271	
4296	Aberdeen Residential Care	Aberdeen Hospital	Doppler Ultrasound Machine	1	64,818	
4294	Residential Care	Gorge Road Hospital	Alenti Bath Chair	2	31,658	
4291	Residential Care	Gorge Road Hospital	ARJO Maxi Floor Lift	6	69,065	
4291	Complex Care	Oak Bay Lodge	ARJO Maxi Floor Lift	3	34,532	
18RJ024	Laboratory - Histology	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Automated Slide Coverslipper	1	88,000	
4139	Laboratory - Microbiology Laboratory - Molecular	Royal Jubilee Hospital	BD Phoenix AP instrument for antimicrobial susceptibility testing	1	53,817	N
4141	Diagnostics	Victoria General Hospital	Real time PCR Thermocycler for MRSA, influenza, RCV testing	1	59,318	
4142	Laboratory	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Lab Grade Dishwasher	1	20,182	R
4143	Laboratory - Microbiology VGH Cardiac EDS, RJH	Royal Jubilee Hospital Victoria General Hospital and	Dedicated Server	1	52,500	R
3775	Cardiac Short Stay	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Bladder Scanner	2	36,080	N
3783	Perfusion	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Cell Saver self contained autologous transfusion system	1	56,049	
4263	Cardiac Rehab	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Upright Exercise Bike	1	5,518	R
		Victoria General Hospital and		_		
4262	Echocardiography	Saanich Peninsula Hospital	Echo Stretcher & Scanning Tool	2	12,830	
4260	Cardiac Rehab	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Treadmill for assessing Cardiac health	1	8,510	
4258	Electrophysiology Lab	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Precision Mapping System	1	32,355	
4257	Heart Cath Lab	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Medrad Avanta Injector fro cardiac procedures	1	35,223	R

Control #	# Department	Site	Equipment Name	Qty	Budget	New / Replace
4256	Cardiac Surgery 3NW	Royal Jubilee Hospital	VersaCare Bed	8	74,883	R
18VG017	Medical Imaging	Victoria General Hospital	Endovaginal Probe	1	6,370	
4105	Medical Imaging	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Storage Bins to Store MI Images	2	53,084	
4106	Medical Imaging	Roval Jubilee Hospital	Modality servers for CT	1	85,946	R
4107	Medical Imaging	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Videoconferencing equipment	1	59,591	Ν
4108	Medical Imaging	Victoria General Hospital	Monitors for reviewing and interpreting mammogram images. DR Unit Upgrade. Conversion from CR to DR for better xray image	2	53,688	8 R
4109	Medical Imaging	Royal Jubilee Hospital	quality. DR Unit Upgrade. Conversion from CR to DR for better xray image	2	194,130	R
4110	Medical Imaging	Victoria General Hospital Lady Minto Hospital Minto	quality.	2	194,130	R
4111	Medical Imaging	Gulf Islands Hospital	Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes.	1	95,987	' R
4111	Medical Imaging	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes.	3	287,960	R
4111	Medical Imaging	Victoria General Hospital	Ultrasound machines with basic 5 probes.	1	95,987	' R
18RJ025	Critical Care D&T	Royal Jubilee Hospital Saanich Peninsula General	Sara Steady 3000	1	8,844	R
18SP001	Pharmacy	Hospital	Medication Refrigerator	1	17,597	' R
4357	Pharmacy	Royal Jubilee Hospital	McKesson ConnectRX Software upgrade	1	11,341	Ν
18RJ015	Electrophysiology Program	Royal Jubilee Hospital Saanich Peninsula General	HCL3 furniture/storage	1	32,355	R
18SP010	Non-Invasive Cardiac Lab	Hospital	Holter System	1	33,838	R
18RJ009	Cardiac EDS	Royal Jubilee Hospital Saanich Peninsula General	Holter System	1	39,300	R
18SP013	MDRD	Hospital Saanich Peninsula General	Automated Dispensing Cabinet	1	88,000) N
4086	MDRD	Hospital Lady Minto Hospital Minto	Amsco 5052 Washer and Accessories	1	82,333	8 N
4087	Emergency	Gulf Islands Hospital	MP50 Intellevue Monitors	5	81,704	R
18RJ007	Clinic 6	Royal Jubilee Hospital	CM-52878-00 Ellex Eye Cubed V2 10MHz B Probe – R	1	17,259) N
4162	Endoscopy	Victoria General Hospital	Radial Endoscopic Ultrasound	1	86,951	R
4153	Clinic 6	Royal Jubilee Hospital	TDoc Instrument Tracking Software & Hardware	1	50,000) N
3671	Respiratory	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Pulmonary Function Machine	1	99,999	R
18VG011	Cardiac EDS	Victoria General Hospital	Holter System	1	48,493	8 R
3674	Endoscopy	Royal Jubilee Hospital	NCareMX System	3	89,548	
4156	Endoscopy	Victoria General Hospital	Manometry Equipment System	1	62,014	R
3719	Gorge Rd - Rehab	Gorge Road Hospital	Neuro Gym Sit to Stand Trainer	1	5,624	N
18RJ018	Emergency Services	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Patient Monitor System	1	29,486	5 N
4163	Emergency Department	Royal Jubilee Hospital	GlideScope AVL Laryngoscope	1	7,442	2 N
3686	Emergency Services	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Patient Monitor System	2	58,971	
3687	Medicine - 7 North	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Cardiac Monitor	5	35,449	
3693	Critical Care	Royal Jubilee Hospital	SonoSite Edge Portable Ultrasound	1	68,053	
3690	Medicine - 7 north	Royal Jubilee Hospital	CapnoStream Bedside Monitor System	8	78,045	
4165	Medicine- 6 South	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Lift Electric Walker	1	8,379	
3685	Medicine - Equipment Depot	Royal Jubilee Hospital	VAC Ulta Therapy Unit	3	77,328	6 N
18VG019	IM Clinic	Victoria General Hospital	Venue 50 R5 CA Ultrasound Machine	1	35,000	R

Control #	Department	Site	Equipment Name	Qty	Budget	New / Replace
			TIMS 2000 System computer and accessories			
		Royal Jubilee Hospital and				
17RV085	ACS Speech Therapy	Victoria General Hospital		1	20,000	R
18VG004	Breast Health	Victoria General Hospital	OB/Gyne Stretcher	1	9,045	Ν
18VG014	Emergency	Victoria General Hospital	Ice Machine	1	8,000	R
18VG027	Neurosciences	Victoria General Hospital	ICP Portable Monitors	3	80,000	Ν
18VG012	Pediatric Intensive Care	Victoria General Hospital	Servo-U Ventilator with NAVA Module	1	81,931	Ν
4227	Surgical Day Care Paediatrics	Victoria General Hospital	Pediatric OR Transport Stretchers	8	110,404	Ν
3762	Mother / Babe Unit	Victoria General Hospital	Drager Transcutaneous Bilirubin Meters	4	39,948	Ν
4228	Pediatric Intensive Care	Victoria General Hospital	Infant Warmer with Scale	1	63,633	Ν
4229	Perinatal Ambulatory Clinic	Victoria General Hospital	Portable Ultrasound	1	53,925	N
18-0008	Public Health	Victoria Health Unit	EHU Fridge	1	9,160	R
18PA016	Pandora ACT Team	941 Pandora	Medication Fridges	1	20,500	Ν
18PA023	Pandora ACT Team Central Access & Rapid	941 Pandora	Table Exam Power	1	8,620	Ν
4241	Engagement Service	Mental Health Services Unit	Primary Care Exam Table and Base	1	8,660	Ν
4240	Schizophrenia Care	Royal Jubilee Hospital	Mattresses for 2NE and 2NW	3	28,709	R
18VH003	Public Health	Victoria Health Unit	Fridge	1	10,464	R
18-0005	Public Health	Victoria Health Unit	Medical Grade Vaccine Fridge	2	20,000	R
			Total Equipment < \$100,000		5,452,576	-
			Total Equipment Approved for CRHD		12,605,920	_